

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 382 OF 2013**

Shri Murlidhar Laxman Kulthe ... Applicant  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors.. ... Respondents

-----  
Mr. Gaurang C. Jhaveri i/b. Mr. Amey R. Deshpande for the Applicant.  
Mr. Tushar N. Sonawane for Respondent no. 2.  
Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, APP for the State.  
-----

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.  
DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2017**

**P.C.:**

In order to enable the Registry to find out whether the sum of Rs.2,50,000/-  
deposited in the Sessions Court has been invested, stand over to **13<sup>th</sup> June, 2017**.

**(A. K. MENON, J.)**