

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 382 of 2013

Murlidhar Laxman Kulthe ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents
with

Criminal Application No. 535 of 2016 (No papers)

Charanjeet Singh Didarsingh Lamba ... Applicant
versus

Murlidhar Laxman Kulthe and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Harsh Nishar h/f Mr Amey Deshpande, for the Applicant.

Ms Sangeeta D Shinde, APP, for the Respondent / State.

None for Respondent No.2.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 22 January 2026

P.C.:

. It has been informed to the Court that the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant has filed leave note.

2. Stand over to 13 February 2026.

3. In the meanwhile, issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

4. Office to ensure that the record and proceedings are received by the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)